WATER-TO-WATER SYSTEMS
SIZES 008, 010, AND 012 [8, 10 and 12 kW]
Tranquility (THW)
Water-To-Water Series
WATER-TO-WATER SYSTEMS
SIZES 8, 10, AND 12 kW
50 Hz UNITS
2

Tranquility Water-To-Water (THW) Series
ClimateMaster : Smar t. Responsible. Comfor table. Tranquility Water-to-Water (THW) Series
Model Key
T H W A0 0 8 QT 0 0 C S A S
1     2 3 4   5   6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
TH = Tranquility High Temperature
          Heating Only
Model Type
W = Water-To-Water
Configuration
Unit Size
                008
                     010
Revision Level
A = Current
Voltage
Controls
0 = Residential Standard w/UltraQuiet
Cabinet Insulation
Domestic Hot Water Heating Options
C = Copper Source & Braze Plate Load
Source & Load Water Coil Options
N = Cupro-nickel Source & Braze Plate Load
A = None
Hydronic Options
B = Load Pump W/Expansion Tank
S = Standard
0 = None
Paint Options
S = Stainless Steel & Pewter (Black)
                012
1 = 3-Way Valve
C = Load Pump & Source Pump(S)
       W/Expansion Tanks
Q = Standard
V = Standard With VSFP
T = 200-220/50/1 (THW008-010 Only)
S  = 380-420/50/3 (THW012 Only)
Rev.: 9 Dec., 2008B
ClimateMaster Geothermal Heat Pump Systems
5Tranquility Water-to-Water (THW) Series
Rated Equipment Performance & Efficiencies
50Hz Units Ground Loop Heat Pump Ground Water Heat Pump
Model
Heating Heating
Indoor 30/35°C,
Outdoor 0/-3°C*
Indoor 40/45°C,
Outdoor 0/-3°C*
Indoor 30/35°C,
Outdoor 10/7°C*
Indoor 40/45°C,
Outdoor 10/7°C*
Capacity COP Capacity COP Capacity COP Capacity COP
kW W/W kW W/W kW W/W kW W/W
THW008 7.81 4.2 7.20 3.2 10.68 5.5 9.85 4.2
THW010 9.84 4.2 9.29 3.2 12.85 5.2 12.02 4.1
THW012 13.15 4.2 12.44 3.3 15.74 4.8 15.69 4.1
*Indoor temperature is also called “Load;” outdoor temperature is also called “Source.” Numbers shown with “/” indicate entering/leaving water temperatures.
 Bold outline indicates typical radiant floor application temperatures.  All ratings are based upon standard EN 14511-2.
6
Tranquility Water-To-Water (THW) Series
ClimateMaster : Smar t. Responsible. Comfor table. Tranquility Water-to-Water (THW) Series
Performance Data (50Hz) - THW008
Source Load
EWT
°C
Flow WPD
kPa
EWT
°C
0.265 l/s [15.9 l/m] 0.353 l/s [21.2 l/m]
HC